

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

16010 BARKER'S POINT LANE, SUITE 325 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079 TELEPHONE (713) 870-0606 FAX. (713) 870-1831

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

January 2, 1990

Oil Conservation Division State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Unorthodox Location and Drilling Permit Proposed Well No. 85 Lovington Paddock Field Lovington Paddock Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests the State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division grant approval of the proposed unorthodox location and the attached permit to drill well No. 85 in the Lovington Paddock Field, Lovington Paddock Unit, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

The Lovington Paddock Unit is presently developed and being waterflooded utilizing a It is believed that infill development using a 20-acre well 40-acre well density. density will improve waterflood sweep efficiency and will increase secondary oil recovery. The proposed location for well No. 85 is located in the interior of the unit and is not competitive with offset wells outside the unit. Information gathered as a result of drilling this infill well will be utilized in evaluating additional infill development potential in the unit and ultimately may be used to evaluate the feasibility of tertiary recovery.

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation wishes to commence drilling operations on the two proposed wells as soon as possible and would appreciate a response to this request at your earliest convenience. RECEIVED

Sincerely,

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Production Coordinator

GL/tlc

Enclosures

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 6 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

11"

7-7/8"

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

surface

surface

surface

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

P.O. Box 2088

5. Indicate Type of Lease

450

1000

850

3000'

6500'

B-1553

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

STATE X FEE __ 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK la. Type of Work: 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DRILL XX RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK Lovington Paddock Unit b. Type of Well: SINCLE MULTIPLE WELL K OHER ZONE **ZONE** 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. 85 Greenhill Petroleum Corp. 9. Pool name or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator 16010 Barker's Point Ln, #325, Houston, TX 77079 Lovington Paddock 4. Well Location 1417 North Unit Letter F: 1590 Feet From The West Line and Feet From The Line Lea 36E 17S **NMPM** Township County 10. Proposed Depth 12. Rotary or C.T. 11. Formation 6500' San Andres Rotary 16. Approx. Date Work will start 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Contractor 3830.9' GL T.B.D. 2-1-90 Blanket PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 350'

48#

24 & 28#

15.5#

8-5/8"

5-1/2"

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my know	viedge and belief.
SIONATURE Let	TITLE Production Coord. DATE 1/2/90
TYPEOR PRINT NAME Gene Linton	(713) 870-0606 TELEPHONE NO.
(This space for State Use)	
AFTROVED BY	TITLE DATE

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

tor				/ No. 1.	P		Lease						Well No.		
Greenhil	1 Pet	roleum	m Cor	n.			Lo	ving	ton Pa	addock	Unit			85	
etter	Section			nehip			Range					County	.l		
177				17	Sout	h	1	36 E	ast		\D (P)	Lea	1		
I Footage Loca	tion of V	Vell'		1/	3041	.11		JU 1			NMPM				
-							1./	17				. Nameh			
1590	feet from		West ing Form			line and	Pool 14	17			feet from	the North	Dedicated		
d level Elev.	ļ	Produc	mg rom	MUOH			Pool						Dedicated	Muteage	•
3830.9		San Z	<u>Andr</u>	es			Lov	<u>ring</u>	ton 1	Paddo	ck		<u> </u>	20	Acres
1. Outline	the acre	age dedicat	ied to the	subject	well b	y colored pe	encil or had	pare un	urks on the	plat belo	₩.				
2. If more	than one	e leann is de	edicated '	to the we	ell. out	line each an	d identify t	he own	emhio ther	eof (both	us to worki	ng interest and	rovalty).		
		,			,				-	(-6	,,,.		
3. If more	than one	lesse of d	ifferent (wnershi	p is de	dicated to the	se well, hav	e the in	iterest of a	il owners	been conso	lidated by comi	nunitization	١,	
unitizat	tion, force	e-pooling, e	etc.?												
	Yes	[No			er is "yes" t									
If answer	is "no" li	st the own	ers and ti	ract desc	ription	s which hav	e actually b	Deets CO	nsolidated.	(Use rev	ense side of				
this form									· · ·						
		_								unitization	, unitization	a, forced-poolin	g, or otherw	vise) ,	
or until a	DOG-STREE	lard unit, e	umnatin	g such is	oterest,	has been a	oproved by	the Div	18101.			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:
												OPERAT	ረገይ ረድը	TIETC	MOIT
		1 1			- 1	Frnrock	Oil Corp	, 1							
						rstate E	Track 1	877				l hereby ontained herei	certify th		
		<u>'`</u>			- 1/	r State E 1650 Fm Spud : 2 Louingt	12 - 23/0	FWL			1 1	est of my know			pleie 10
•#3¢	0	1 4		3I •#4	,, II	1) 130 ag	126127 100 Ada 1		fion			est of my know	ecuje ana D	euej.	
•	#46	1 7	•#:	31	"	2041 491	en wro ce	~~ T	,		-				
	,,				- 1/			1			3	ignature			
		i .	r. W.		- 11			i			ے ا	du.	Lit		
		; "	•#2					1			P	rinted Name			
<u> </u>		<u>.L.,</u> _										lono Til	a+a=		
<u> </u>		—⊸ਰ"			~ ~ [Comment	Il Peti. C	6T				ene Lin	iton		
	PENROC	·i		APOLLO		Loving to	. Padde	1 11	4760		*	OBLUOD			
	°#19			°# 17	,	190115	vi - 23/10	Call		4		Product	ion Co	pord	
		Ţ			Λ	1980'F1 Soud:	in liviru					Company			
•#43	3 " #6i		<i>5</i> 1#42	•#6	6	Lovingt	An Fadel	الممين	de	60		Breenhi	ll Pe	trol	≏11m (
		1	71#42	<i>"</i> -•	"	200.47	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	المجاز الرسد			Date	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		i	/					i			1 1		2 1	000	
		: /	1					ļ	•			January	<u> </u>	990	
		! l	,					ı		•		SURVEY	OR CER	TIFIC	ATION
		12	1:11 6	31001		2.00.							:		,
		Louis	4111 90 Non Si	on An	7.1	Wait is	11 No. 4	2 İ				hereby certif	that the	well los	ation the
		1 19301	CNI WA		٠.١			1			I I	m this plat w	•		
		1 Sport!	2/2/39		ا ر			Market 1	A distribution			ictual surveys			
		Louing	10. CA	150 0	رم إيندن	helion,	مينان ميرانيم	58	ESSI	No.	, ,	nipervison, an			
]			1		Mary San	?"\!\	13	17.		correct to the			
		1			1		118	E VIII	Sug	12 2		belief.	-	-	-
		i			-		Muile	, Y : L	~	21/21	i L				
		I					11:12	`. !r	10 .	요)또)		Date Surveyed		1000	
		- 			-+		5 CO 1	+-		Trans		Decemb	per 2,	1989	
					1		11:19	ſ	70			Signature & Se			
		i			1		Mer.	2 i	~¢	1/2//		Professional Su	rveyor		
		1					S. J. V.	Silv	MEXIX	A STATE					
		1			l		San Car	n L	THE STATE						
		1			-		30.00	321	W. W.	ar of					,
		Ī						1				()1	. /	11	11
		1			1			, 1				Set	nU	/ [].	1021
					1						1 H	Card Zara Nia	100		
		!			1								/ JOHN 1	N. WEST	
		<u> </u>									`	Certificate No.		W. WEST	•
												<i>[]</i>	ONALD I		•

